| Client Code: LEDNI.000GEN | Г | |
|---|---|--|
| To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trad 103545 | 5296 | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) LEDNIUM PTY LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LEDNIUM TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED Suite 1804, Level 18, Tower A, Zenity Centre 821 Pacific Highway, Chatswood New South Wales 2067, Australia Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger (X) Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) July 11, 2007 | () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Application(s)/Patent(s)/Publication(s) numbers attached herewith: (X) Yes () No | |
| 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: LEDNI.000GEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$240 (X) Enclosed | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. | |
| | | |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul N. Conover Name of Person Signing

> 44,087 Registration No.

| Panecommen | 1 |
|------------|---|
| Signature | |

/ 2_3/ 0 9 Date

01/26/2009 MJAMA1 00000054 6809475

240.00 00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

5265980 050908

> PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0013

| APPLICATION/ | FILING/ | TITLE | OUR REFERENCE |
|--------------|--------------|---|---------------|
| PUBLICATION/ | PUBLICATION/ | | NO. |
| PATENT NO. | ISSUE DATE | | |
| 6,809,475 | 10/26/2004 | LED LAMP | LEDNI.001APC |
| 7,320,632 | 06/22/2008 | METTHOD OF PRODUCING A LAMP | LEDNI.001C1 |
| 12/018,137 | 01/22/2008 | METHOD OF PRODUCING A LAMP | LEDNI.001C1C1 |
| 7,352,127 | 04/01/2008 | LED LAMP WITH LIGHT-EMITTING JUNCTIONS ARRANGED IN THREE- DIMENSIONAL ARRAY | LEDNI.001C2 |
| 2005-0285505 | 12/29/2005 | LAMP AND METHOD OF PRODUCING A LAMP | LEDNI.002APC |
| 2008-0102726 | 05/01/2008 | LAMP AND A PROCESS OR PRODUCING A LAMP | LEDNI.003APC |

5266651 050908

> PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0014



Notarial Act

CERTIFICATION OF COPY DOCUMENT

NOTARY SERVICES AUSTRALIA

Level 4 406 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000

Telephone: (61-3) 9642 2270 Facsimile: (61-3) 9642 5300 Email: info@notaryservices.com.au

> PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0015

CERTIFICATION OF COPY DOCUMENT

I, PHILIP MAXWELL EARLE, Public Notary, duly authorised, admitted and sworn, residing and practising in the City of Melbourne in the State of Victoria in the Commonwealth of Australia CERTIFY that the copy document annexed, namely Certificate of Registration on Change of Name issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on 11 July, 2007 in the name of LEDNIUM TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED ACN 002 057 383, is a true copy of the original document of which it purports to be a copy, which original document has today been produced and shown to me.

IN WITNESS of which I have subscribed my name and affixed my Seal of Office this 17th day of December, 2007.

PHILIP MAXWELL EARLE NOTARY PUBLIC MELBOURNE AUSTRALIA

Public Notary Melbourne, Victoria, Australia My Appointment is not limited by time AVATAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED P O Box 5038 CHATSWOOD NSW 2057



Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

LEDNIUM PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 002 057 383

did on the eleventh day of July 2007 change its name to

LEDNIUM TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 002 057 383

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the sixth day of January, 1981.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eleventh day of July, 2007.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0017



the new data tools and of a contract of a submary

RECORDED: 01/26/2009